SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 126355/2019,126357/2019,126358/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21874/2019

RAGHVENDRA BHAGWAN THROUGH SUDERSAN ACHARYA (MATHADISH)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(delay days in refiling-27 days

IA No. 126355/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 126358/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 126357/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv. (Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned. Registry to proceed further.

> SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm