## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21532/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2019 in LPA No. 1615/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAGHVENDRA BHAGWAN THROUGH SUDERSAN ACHARYA (MATHADISH)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 126358/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 126357/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter along with Miscellaneous Application No.1863 of 2019 in Special Leave Petition © No.16734 of 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com