REVISED

ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.8 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No. 1943/2019 in SLP (C) No(s). 17015/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2019 in SLP(C) No. No. 17015/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130247/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.130244/2019-MODIFICATION and IA No.131541/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Desh Ratan Nigam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter along with M.A. No. 1863 of 2019 in SLP (C) No. 16734 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)