

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 1863/2019 in SLP(C) No. 16734/2019

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIHASAN PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 125718/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21532/2019 (XVI)

(IA No. 126358/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 126357/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

MA 1943/2019 in SLP(C) No. 17015/2019 (XVI)

(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 130244/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130247/2019

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 131541/2019)

Date : 22-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohany, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to the notice of this Court that Respondent
No. 3-Mr. Yogendra Rai in SLP (C) No. 16734/2019 has expired.
Steps for substituting the said respondent be taken in two weeks.

List on 26.09.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR